## **The Novo Nordisk International Talent Program**



# Eligibility and field of study for IARU students studying abroad at the University of Copenhagen

The student must be a degree-seeking student at a IARU university admitted as an exchange -or guest student at the University of Copenhagen.

The student must enroll in studies at the master's level while studying at the University of Copenhagen. Relevant activities include, but are not limited to, summer courses, master classes, research attachments, lab work or forcredit study activities.

The master's level studies must be within fields pertaining to metabolism, insulin, hemoglobin and obesity.

The following degree programmes at the University of Copenhagen offer relevant courses, or other academic activities, within these fields:

Bioinformatics, Biochemistry, Biology, Biology-Biotechnology, Public Health, Food Innovation and Health, Global Health, Human Nutrition, Human Biology, Human Physiology, Immunology, Health Informatics, Chemistry, Medicine, Medicine and Technology, Molecular Biomedicine, Nanoscience and Pharmaceutical Sciences.

#### Coverage

The scholarship may be spent towards the cost of tuition fees, travel costs, insurance and other reasonable and fair expenses incurred in connection with studying abroad at the University of Copenhagen.

The scholarship may typically amount to approximately EURO € 1200 a month. Depending of the costs and length of the study abroad at the University of Copenhagen, it may increase up to EURO € 26000 in total.

PAGE 2 OF 2

Scholarships are awarded up to one full semester.

### **Selection criteria**

Priority is given to full-semester (4-6 months) study-abroad stays, but shorter stays are also considered.

# **Application process**

Contact *International Education and Grants* at the University of Copenhagen for further information:

Ms. Trine Sand, Director International

Email: tsm@adm.ku.dk, Phone: + 45 35 32 39 27

Ms. Sara Lunde Dinesen, Project Co-ordinator

Email: <a href="mailto:sadi@adm.ku.dk">sadi@adm.ku.dk</a>, Phone: + 45 35 32 37 92